# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM784172

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/15/2022
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900733020

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VOLTAIRE HEALTH, LLC		11/18/2022	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZELIS HEALTHCARE, LLC
Street Address:	2 Crossroads Drive
City:	Bedminster
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07921
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2832682	VISIUM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9734039944

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9734039940

Email: kweitzman@weitzmanip.com

**Correspondent Name:** Kenneth S. Weitzman

Address Line 1: 425 Eagle Rock Avenue, Suite 401 Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1175.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth S. Weitzman
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth S. Weitzman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007944 FRAME: 0982

900747714

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(NUNC PRO TUNC)

WHEREAS, VOLTAIRE HEALTH, LLC, a Texas limited liability company having a place of business at 5800 Granite Pkwy., Ste. 450, Plano, TX 75024-6615 ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used in its business the service mark identified below (collectively referred to as the "ASSIGNED MARK") and is the owner of the following United States Trademark Registration for the ASSIGNED MARK:

U.S. Re	g. No.	Mark	
2,832	.682	VISIUM	

WHEREAS, ZELIS HEALTHCARE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 2 Crossroads Drive, Bedminster, NJ 07921 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the ASSIGNED MARK and the registration thereof;

WHEREAS, pursuant to and as set forth in a Unit Purchase Agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE dated July 15, 2022, ASSIGNOR assigned the ASSIGNED MARK, the registration thereof and the goodwill associated therewith to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE nunc pro tunc effective as of July 15, 2022, all right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED MARK throughout the world, the above-identified registration thereof, together with all derivations thereof and including all goodwill of the business symbolized by the ASSIGNED MARK, and with the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for all past and future infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer on this 10 day of November, 2022.

VOLT	AIRE HEALTH, LLC
ву:	Narlay Styl
Print Name:	MATTHEN THOMPSON
Title: _	CFo

TRADEMARK REEL: 007944 FRAME: 0983

**RECORDED: 11/18/2022**